

Office: 561-515-3014 Marcy.Grant@truist.com

Marcy Grant VP, Business Connect Advisor

November 7, 2024

Allyson Maharaj Chief Financial Officer Girl Scouts of Southeast Florida, Inc. 6944 Lake Worth Road Lake Worth, FL 33467

RE: Troop Accounts

Dear Allyson:

We are pleased to offer checking account services to the Troops of Girl Scouts of Southeast Florida, Inc. Under this program, each new Troop account that is opened with Truist Bank will have the following features and benefits:

- Community Checking account with no minimum balance requirement and no monthly maintenance fee up to 225items monthly.
- Free Visa Business Debit cards Free Online banking with Bill pay (including online statements)
- Discounted checks on the first order

The Troop will be able to successfully open the account by contacting one of our branch locations. They can schedule an appointment online or walk into any branch for assistance.

They will need to provide the following document: (all signers need to be present at the Branch to open the account)

• Completed Authorization to Open a Troop Bank Account Form, signed by CEO, Lisa Y. Johnson

The account will be opened under the Girl Scouts of Southeast Florida, Inc. Federal ID # 59-0657327.

The account title must read: Girl Scouts of Southeast Florida, Inc. Troop No. XXXX (use the applicable Troop Number) Should a Troop or any Truist Teammate have a question, please contact me for assistance to establish the Troop account.

Sincerely,

Marcy Grant

VP, Business Connect Advisor

Office: 561-515-3014 marcy.grant@truist.com